Public works 2,978,430   670,258   175,636   236,055

Health and welfare 1,474,653   56,582   498,560   -

Interest and other charges 325,416 -   -   -

Total governmental activities 16,694,250   2,064,805   2,340,917   1,162,240

Business-type activities:

Ribera Housing -   -   -   -

Total business-type activities -   -   -   -

Total primary government 16,694,250$   2,064,805$   2,340,917$   1,162,240$

General Revenues

Taxes:

Property

Gross receipts

Gasoline and motor vehicle

Other taxes

Payment in lieu of taxes

Miscellaneous

Investment income

Total general revenues

Change in net position

Net position - beginning of year, as originally stated

Net position - restatement (Note 13)

Net position - beginning, as restated

Net position - end of year

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

- 26 -

Governmental

Activities

Business-type

Activities Total

(4,248,084)$   -$   (4,248,084)$

(3,669,467)   -   (3,669,467)

(67,329)   -   (67,329)

(1,896,481)   -   (1,896,481)

(919,511)   -   (919,511)

(325,416)   -   (325,416)

(11,126,288)   -   (11,126,288)

-   -   -

-   -   -

(11,126,288)   -   (11,126,288)

4,270,628 -   4,270,628

5,622,276 -   5,622,276

264,837 -   264,837

29,407 -   29,407

1,040,459 -   1,040,459

283,868 -   283,868

57,318 -   57,318

11,568,793   -   11,568,793

442,505   -   442,505

31,172,979 492,993   31,665,972

(5,105,682)   -   (5,105,682)

26,067,297   492,993   26,560,290

26,509,802$   492,993$   27,002,795$

Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Position

Primary Government

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

- 27 -

San Miguel County, New Mexico

Governmental Funds

Balance Sheet

June 30, 2018

General Fund

Fire Districts -

Special Revenue

Fund

Detention Center -

Special Revenue

Fund

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2,710,822$   569,691$   113,144$

Investments -   821,063   -

Accounts Receivables, net 1,903,153   41,556   192,091